RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documenta or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Benton Neal F. Magri Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Name: Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Sure Address: Linemal Add	FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. I. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Beytton Neal F. Magri Name: Cabot Specially Fluids, Inc.			Patent and Trademark Of
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Benton Neal F. Magri Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			FORM COVER SHEET
Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Berthon Neal F. Magri		PATE	NTS ONLY
William J. Benton Near R. Magri	To the Commission	mer for Patents. Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc.			Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of Correvance: Assignment			Name: Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	┦,
Assignment			Internal Address:
Assignment			
Assignment	A 4 4 (a) a		
Assignment	3. Nature of Conv) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	
Security Agreement Change of Name Woodlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	J. Tranago og Cont	cyanec.	Suite 2/5
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
September 28, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/216,048 filed August 9, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Porter Internal Address:		Agreement	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/216,048 filed August 9, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Porter Internal Address: Law Department Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 157 Concord Road City: Billerica State MA ZIP 01821 B. Deposit Account Number: 03-0060 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter Total number of pages including cover sheet: 14 November 11, 2008 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 14 Do not detach this portion: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		September 28, 2006	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Porter Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: Cabot Corporation 157 Concord Road City: Billerica State MA ZIP 01821 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter November 11, 2008 November 12, 2008 Note of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	4. Application nur	nber(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	If this document is A. Patent Applicat	being filed together with a new application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Porter Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: Cabot Corporation 157 Concord Road City: Billerica Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter November 11, 2008 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	10/216,04	18 filed August 9, 2002	
Internal Address: Law Department	5. Name and addre	ss of party to whom correspondence	
Internal Address: Law Department	Name:	Mary E. Porter	
Street Address: Cabot Corporation 157 Concord Road City: Billerica State MA ZIP 01821 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter November 11, 2008 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). S. 40.00
City: Billerica State MA ZIP 01821 8. Deposit Account Number: 03-0060 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter November 11, 2008 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 33.440 Signature Date Reg. No. 33.440 Do not detach this portion: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Billerica State MA ZIP 01821 8. Deposit Account Number: 03-0060 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter November 11, 2008 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter November 11, 2008 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 14 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	City: Billerica		8 Deposit Account Numbers 02 0000
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter November 11, 2008 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 14 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			O Deposit Account (Milliber: 03-0000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Porter Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	9 Statement and ci	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Mary E. Porter Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	3. Statement alto St	gnature.	
Mary E. Porter Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	To the best of my kn	owledge and belief, the foregoing inform	tation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33.440 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 14 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ont.	
Reg. No. 33.440 OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ting	
Do not detach this portion: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	OMTR 100: 0021-0011	Do not det	ach this portion:
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:
		Director - U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office
Public humber reporting for this example payor shore is an invariant to the control of the contr			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Patent and Trademark (uie data needed, and completing and reviewing the	e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. DC, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

REEL: 021819 FRAME: 0482

PATENT

CABOT CORPORATION Fax:978-670-8027

Nov 11 2008 04:57pm P007/014

Docket No. 01040

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, William J. Benton, of 16723 Cimarron Drive, Magnolia, Texas 77355, a citizen of the United Kingdom, and Neal F. Magri, of 22522 Bucktrout Lane, Katy, Texas, 77449, a citizen of the United States of America, having invented the subject matter described in the Patent Applications entitled "ALKALI METAL TUNGSTATE COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF," set forth in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 10001 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 275, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, William J. Benton and Neal F. Magri, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignment - Page 1 of 4

CABOT CORPORATION Fax:978-670-8027 Nov 11 2008 04:57pm P008/014

Docket No. <u>01040</u>

And we hereby authorize Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., to file patent applications in any

or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of Cabot Specialty

Fluids, Inc., or otherwise as Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., may deem advisable, under any

International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the

empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Cabot

Specialty Fluids, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as

Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with

the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or

transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and that

we, William J. Benton and Neal F. Magri, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, any further

documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed

necessary by Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors or

assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such

applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and

assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in

the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our

executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to Cabot Specialty

Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements

contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and

that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do

by Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 021819 FRAME: 0484

Fax:978-670-8027

Nov 11 2008 04:58pm P009/014

Docket No. <u>01040</u>

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Country	Effective Filing Date
Australia	2002347762	August 9, 2002
Bolivia	20020163	July 30, 2002
Canada	2456834	August 9, 2002
European Patent Convention	02783971.1	August 9, 2002
Norway	2004 1028	August 9, 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US02/25400	August 9, 2002
United States	10/216048	August 9, 2002
Venezuela	2002-001525	August 9, 2002

Assignment - Page 3 of 4

Docket No. <u>01040</u>

	m J. Benton, have hereunto set my hand and
al this <u>29</u> day of <u>Sep. /</u> , <u>2806</u> .	1/7
<i>'</i>	// </td
	William J. Benton
	///////////////////////////////////////
TATE OF TEXAS)
OUNTY OF Martana) ss.
OUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)
On this 39th day of Sentan he 200	/2, before me personally appeared William
Benton, before me known and known to me to	be the individual described become and when
ecuted the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly	acknowledged to me that s/he everyted the
me for the purpose therein set forth.	
greener en	and ()
DAWN PANDO	& Dewx foudo
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TE	XAS NOTARY PÚBLIC
€ © 55 FEB. 10. 2009	My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I NOTE	Magri, have hereunto set my hand and seal
is desert a	Mager, have hereunto set my hand and seal
s, <u>2</u>	
	Neal F. Magri
ATE OF TEXAS)
ATE OF TEXAS) } ss
)) ss.)
)) ss.)
DUNTY OF	j ,
On this day of) . before me personally appeared Neal F
On this day of, 2) _, before me personally appeared Neal F. the individual described herein and who
On this day of, 2) _, before me personally appeared Neal F. the individual described herein and who
On this day of, 2) _, before me personally appeared Neal F. the individual described herein and who
On this day of, 2agri, before me known and known to me to be exuted the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly a) _, before me personally appeared Neal F. the individual described herein and who
On this day of, 2agri, before me known and known to me to be ecuted the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly a ne for the purpose therein set forth.) _, before me personally appeared Neal F. e the individual described herein and who ecknowledged to me that s/he executed the
On this day of, 2agri, before me known and known to me to be exuted the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly a) _, before me personally appeared Neal F. the individual described herein and who

Magri Benton 01040 assignment.doc

CABOT CORPORATION Fax:978-670-8027

Nov 11 2008 04:58pm P011/014

Docket No. 01040

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, William J. Benton, of 16723 Cimarron Drive, Magnolia, Texas 77355, a citizen of the United Kingdom, and Neal F. Magri, of 22522 Bucktrout Lane, Katy, Texas, 77449, a citizen of the United States of America, having invented the subject matter described in the Patent Applications entitled "ALKALI METAL TUNGSTATE COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF," set forth in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 10001 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 275, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, William J. Benton and Neal F. Magri, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignment - Page 1 of 4

CABOT CORPORATION Fax:978-670-8027

Nov 11 2008 04:58pm P012/014

Docket No. 01040

And we hereby authorize Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., or otherwise as Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and that we, William J. Benton and Neal F. Magri, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc. to enable Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors or assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by Cabot Specialty Fluids, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Assignment - Page 2 of 4

CABOT CORPORATION

Fax:978-670-8027

Nov 11 2008 04:58pm P013/014

Docket No. <u>01040</u>

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Country	Effective Filing Date
Australia	2002347762	August 9, 2002
Bolivia	20020163	July 30, 2002
Canada	2456834	August 9, 2002
European Patent Convention	02783971.1	August 9, 2002
Norway	2004 1028	August 9, 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty	US02/25400	August 9, 2002 August 9, 2002
United States	10/216048	
Venezuela	2002-001525	August 9, 2002
	2002-001525	August 9, 2002

Docket No. <u>01040</u>

seal this day of, 2	liam J. Benton, have hereunto set my hand and
	William J. Benton
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
which, before the known and known to me	to be the individual described herein and who ly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
bis <u>28</u> day of <u>depletate</u> , 2006.	Meal F. Magri
TATE OF TEXAS OUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>)) ss. ·)
	be the individual described herein and who y acknowledged to me that s/he executed the NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
gri Bénton 01040 essignment dec	MERILYN CAROL GRAVER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 16, 2008